
 

Tunis Re’s Underwriting Capacities:  

 

The Management Committee : 

  

Mrs Lamia Ben  
Mahmoud  

 

  CEO   
   lamia.benmahmoud@tunisre.com.tn   

     

     

Mustapha  

Kotrane  
Nadhim Cherif Mourad El Aroui 

 

Technical Pole 
 

Africa, Asia & Retakaful Facultative Accep-
tances 

 

 (216) 70 608 756   (216) 70 608 754  (216) 70 608 766  

 m.kotrane@tunisre.com.tn  n.cherif@tunisre.com.tn 
 m.elaroui@tu-
nisre.com.tn 

 

 
    

 

Monia Ghali Ben 
Said  

Ridha Hertelli 
Asma  
Bouderbala 

 

Treaty Underwriting 
Tunisia  

Retrocession & Recovry Recovery  

 (216) 70 608 758   (216) 70 608 743  (216) 70 608 749  
 m.bensaid@tu-
nisre.com.tn  

 depexpretro@tunisre.com.tn 
 a.bouderbala@tu-
nisre.com.tn 
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Mustapha Chamri                        

Marketing 

 (216) 70 608 713 

 m.chamri@tunisre.com.tn 

 

  

Imen Ksouma 

Technical accounts 

 (216) 70 608 760 
 i.ksouma@tunisre.com.tn 

 

 

 

Fethi Chroud 
 

Henda Sebai Chokri Hammami 

    

Audit & Organisation  Risk Management Compliance 
 (216) 70 608 790   (216) 70 608 793  (216) 70 608 778 

 f.chroud@tunisre.com.tn 
 

 h.sebai@tunisre.com.tn  c.hammami@tunisre.com.tn 

    

 

    

Hela Nouira Youssef 
 

Amine Jedidi Sonia Chayada 

    

Operational support pole  Finances & Accounting Management Control 

 (216) 70 608 789   (216) 70 608 783  (216) 70 608 797 

 h.nouira@tunisre.com.tn 
 

 ma.jedidi@tunisre.com.tn  s.chayada@tunisre.com.tn 

 
 
    

Faouzi Khemiri  Imed Dridi Elyes Esseghaier 
    

IT System  Management of Funds HR 
 (216) 70 608 716   (216) 70 608 739  (216) 70 608 725 

 f.khemiri@tunisre.com.tn 
 

 tunisre@tunisre.com.tn  e.esseghaier@tunisre.com.tn 
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Tunis Re’s Risk Appetite: 

Facultative Business per LOB 

Fire & Allied Perils 

Engineering 

Miscellaneous Accidents 

Liability 

Agricultural Risks 

Marine Cargo  

Marine Hull 

Energy 

Aviation 

Life 

 

Territorial Scope 
• P&C: Tunisia, Africa, Arab World and Asia (Turkey, Pakistan, Vietnam, Malaysia, Sri 

Lanka, Bangladesh, India et Nepal) 

• Aviation: Tunisia and other Maghreb countries 

• Marine and Energy: Tunisia, Africa, Arab World Countries 

 

Treaty Business per LOB 
Fire and Allied Perils 

Engineering 

Miscellaneous Accidents 

Liability 

Motor  

Agricultural Risks 

Marine Cargo  

Marine Hull 

Energy 

Aviation 

Life 

 

Territorial Scope 
• Tunisia 

• Africa  

• Arab World Countries  

• Asia (Turkey, Pakistan, Vietnam, Malaysia, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh, India et Nepal) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Tunis Re’s Ratings: 

✓ National Rating by Fitch rating  

Fitch Ratings : AA (tun) 

Tunis Re's rating of AA (Tun) reflects the performance of its risk management framework, 

particularly with regard to the progress made in the modeling of its internal capital and the 

strength of its strategic role in the Tunisian economy. 

Rating-de-Tunis-Re

-reconfirme-Fitch-Ratings-Juin-2022.pdf
 

✓ International Rating by AM BEST  

AM Best : B (Fair) 

AM Best has attributed the Financial Strength Rating (FSR) of B (Fair) with stable  outlook 

and the Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating (Long-Term ICR) to “bb+” (Fair) of Société 

Tunisienne de Réassurance (Tunis Re) (Tunisia).  

The Credit Ratings (ratings) reflect Tunis Re’s balance sheet strength, which AM business 

profile and marginal enterprise risk management (ERM). 

AM-Best-Credit-Rati

ngs-of-Tunis-Re-2022.pdf
 

 

 

 
 
 

https://www.tunisre.com.tn/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/FITCH-RATINGS-TUNIS-RE-JULY-2023.pdf
https://www.tunisre.com.tn/wp-content/uploads/2023/07/FITCH-RATINGS-TUNIS-RE-JULY-2023.pdf
https://www.tunisre.com.tn/en/am-best-b-good
https://www.tunisre.com.tn/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/AM-Best-Credit-Ratings-of-Tunis-Re-2022.pdf

